On 3/22/2024 8:17 AM, APC Permitting wrote:

From: davisbodyshop@comcast.net <davisbodyshop@comcast.net>
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2024 7:01 PM
To: APC Permitting <<u>APC.Permitting@tn.gov></u>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Incomplete NOI 35-0096

*** This is an EXTERNAL email. Please exercise caution. DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected email - STS-Security. ***

I never received page 3 . Therefore I didn't fill it out . Can You email it to me?

From: APC Permitting APC.Permitting@tn.gov
Sent: Wednesday, March 13, 2024 2:28 PM
To: davisbodyshop@comcast.net <davisbodyshop@comcast.net</pre>
Cc: John Fuss <<u>John.Fuss@tn.gov</u>>
Subject: Incomplete NOI 35-0096

The Division of Air Pollution Control received a Notice of Intent (NOI) form APC 202 from your facility. The form has been deemed incomplete. Please see the attached letter for information about the incompleteness determination. Please "Reply All" to verify receipt of this e-mail Tell us how we're doing. Take our TDEC customer service survey. Tennessee Division of Air Pollution Control William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower/15th Floor 312 Rosa L Parks Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee 37243 Office: 615-532-0554 Fax: 615-532-0614 air.pollution.control@tn.gov https://www.tn.gov/environment/program-areas/apc-air-pollutioncontrol-home.html



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION **DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL** William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 15th Floor, Nashville, TN 37243 Telephone: (615) 532-0554, Email: Air.Pollution.Control@TN.gov

NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI) FOR DIVISION OF AIR POLLUTION CONTROL PERMIT-BY-RULE (PBR)

		FACILITY	INFORMATION			
Organization's legal	name			feedby a which the contract for the doe		
DAVIS BOdy Shop Facility name (if different from legal name)						
Facility name (if differ	ent from legal name)			and the second secon		
Site address (St./Rd./Hwy.)			not never ton a	County name		
365 PU	lse Rd			Hardeman		
City		0	st taken limits t	Zip code		
Middleton				38052		
		INFORMATIO	N (RESPONSIE	BLE PERSON)		
Responsible person/	¥-	Phone number with area code				
Milton 1	DAV15	1	An in many straight	731-376-0742		
Mailing address (St./R				Fax number with area code		
365 Puls	se Ra	10	anor in the f	not have the public set are a lon () () () here a		
CityMiddleton		State	Zip code 38032	Email address		
2 MILLORE LUM			ATION (TECH	davisbody shop @ comcast. Net		
Principal technical co		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Milton D	AVIS	Phone number with area code $731 - 376 - 0742$				
Mailing address (St./R	d./Hwy.)	Fax number with area code				
365 Pu	Ise Rd			Stage (Value Kontrols, II age 8		
City		State	Zip code	Email address		
Middleti	04	N	38052	davisbody Shop@comentst. Net		
的复数形式自由 。	TYPE OF NOTIFIC	ATION OF AU	THORIZATION	(NOA) REQUESTED		
			M			
New Construction	Existing Source w	v/o Permit	Replace Existing Permit Change of Ownership			
with PB			with PBR	Out petition instead of this Manylene Hubb		
			purce Reference Number:			
TITLES SIMI GOOD GIMET			35	35-0096		
Construction Completion Date: Existing Perr			mit Number:			
X35 HITELS VATIL & 49.000			CAX OS C	065380P		
Describe changes and	or modifications th	at have been	made, since th	ne last permit application or NOI:		
				ATA WIT		
1		A	Luga	all a first for the first of the		
NOC	-WANGES 0	r Moc	15			
	1-1-0	Page	i of 3			

CN-1514 (Rev. 02/19)

RDA-1298

			APC 202	
Fc Potentially eligible	PERMIT-BY-RULE CATEG or which PBR category is an NOA be categories are listed at Tenn. Comp	ing requested?	.07(5).	
Gasoline Dispensing Facility		If Auto Body refinishing 40 CFR 63 Subpart HH	facility is not subject to HHH Miscellaneous	
Auto body refinishing subject to 6H	Yes No	Surface Coating and Pa rule), complete Opt-Out		
Stationary emergency engine	Yes No 🛛	form	10.4	
	CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIE	BILITY		
The facility at which this source potential to emit 100 tons per ye subject to regulation and has not ta emit below this threshold.	is located does not have the ar or greater of any air pollutant ken limits to reduce its potential to	Agree	Disagree	
potential to emit ten (10) tons per y air pollutant or twenty-five (25)	e is located does not have the year or more of a single hazardous tons per year or more of any utants and has not taken limits to nese thresholds.	Agree 🔀	Disagree	
The facility is/is not located in a or extreme non-attainment for ozor	county designated serious, severe, ne.	ls 🗌	Is Not	
serious, severe, or extreme non-	s located is in a county designated <u>attainment</u> for ozone, this source it ten (10) tons per year or more of compounds.	Agree	Disagree	
	SOURCE-SPECIFIC INFORM	MATION	and house that an address in the ball strategy	
Gasoline Dispensing Facilities	Maximum monthly throughput in ga	allons	norsi technical contact	
List Pollution Control Devices (equipment such as submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls. If equipment details are known, list them. If not, list if submerged fill or Stage I vapor controls are present)	Eax number with 20 Fax number with 20 Fax number with 3 80 532 down and a down a bad a start and a sta	63 WT	Middless GURdumm	
Auto Body Refinishing (If facility is not subject to 6H, complete <u>Opt-Out petition</u> instead of this form)	Methylene chloride used?	Yes [No K	
List Pollution Control Devices (include paint booths, HVLP, and similar pollution control devices)	14 X24 Devilbis W/Dwyer MAND 22gram 20x25	S Simi dana meter \$ Filt Filters rated	ersource @ 9.9.03	
blication or NOC	SATA JET X 5500 HULP IWATA LPH - 400			
	IWATA LAIT - 8	80	Al good and	

Emergency Stationary Engine(s) – Please complete the following information for all emergency stationary engines. If additional room is needed, please attach a separate page with the remaining engines and required information.							
Number of Engines	Brief Description of Engine Purpose	Operate em	ed only during ergencies ¹	Engine Manufacture Date(s) (approximate) ²	Engine Capacity in Horsepower ³	Engine Fuel Type(s)	List Pollution Control Devices (such as low NOX burner)
0		Yes	No				
		Yes	No 🗌				
		Yes	No 🗖	а. Э			
		Yes	□ ^N ° □				
		Yes	No No				
		Yes	No 🗌				
		Yes	No 🗌		8		

¹ A maximum of 100 hours of non-emergency operation per calendar year as allowed within the provisions of the rule.
 ² If an engine is known to be manufactured prior to April 2005, you may indicate 'manufactured prior to April 2005' without having to approximate the manufactured date.
 ³ If the engine serves a generator, be sure to list the <u>engine</u> power output, not the generator electrical output.

SIGNATURE				
Based upon information and belief formed at mentioned facility, certify that the information c and true to the best of my knowledge. As spe penalty of perjury.	ontained in this application and any attached	application(s) is accurate		
Responsible person signature (application must be signed before it will be processed) Date				
Million Doins		3/22/2024		
Responsible person printed name	Title	Phone number with		
Milton Davis	Owner	area code		
		731 376 0742		